
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  MEET ING  MIN UTES  
 
BRW PROJECT NO: 223118.00 UTA UNIVERSITY CENTER STUDY 

RE: STUDENT ENGAGEMENT WORKSHOP 6 (6:00 PM) 

DATE: NOVEMBER 16, 2023  

LOCATION: STUDENT GOVERNANCE CHAMBERS 

 

PARTICIPANTS: REPRESENTING: EMAIL: 

David Albart (DA) UTA dalbart@uta.edu 
David Pinto (DAV) UTA David.pinto@uta.edu 
Bear Lunce (BL) UTA Lunce@uta.edu 
Hannah Thornton (HT) UTA hjt0853@mavs.uta.edu 
Kingsley Aggemang UTA ksa6625@mavs.uta.edu  
Gaven Lopez UTA gjl3463@mavs.uta.edu 
Angel Hernandez UTA angel.hernandez@uta.edu 
Sebastian Molina UTA Sebastian.molina@uta.edu 
Alejandro Sanchez UTA Alejandro.sanchez@uta.edu 
Hamza Sodawala UTA hxs7628@mavs.uta.edu 
Maharsh Patel (MP) UTA mxp9501@mavs.uta.edu 
Vaishnavi Guttikonda (VG) UTA vxg9413@mavs.uta.edu 
Alejandro Tamez UTA Alejandro.tamez@uta.edu 
Miranda Diaz (MD) UTA mxd7375@mavs.uta.edu 
Daniela Pedraja UTA Daniela.pedraja@uta.edu 
Craig Reynolds (CR) BRW creynolds@brwarch.com 
Chris Sano (CS) BRW csano@brwarch.com 
Aaron Fisher (AF) BRW afisher@brwarch.com 
Susan Wright  BRW swright@brwarch.com 
 
DISCUSSION: 

 

Student Meeting 6:00 PM) 

1. BRW presented: 

o  Recap of the PowerPoint presentation with updated plans incorporating 

programming input from students and faculty.  

o Reviewed proposed addition and heavy & light renovation scope per area and 

floor level.  

2. BRW will be presenting interior renderings at the next meeting.  

o Incorporate UTA spirit / branding! 

o Provide more seating  

o Student Organization awareness and prominence 

o Dedicated study space 
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o More common spaces  

3. Students discussed preparations for the campaign: 

o Preparing online outreach to the community – Townhall meetings 

o Hands on activities  

o Information centers with trifold handouts, promotional materials, merchandise 

o Social media  

o Post cards and videos 

4. Students to be part of the process – program, design, construction documents, cost, and 

build.  

 
The previous minutes are our recollection of the project discussion. Should there be any discrepancies, 
please notify our office within seven days of receiving this report. 
 
 
SUSAN WRIGHT, AIA 
PROJECT MANAGER 
 
CC: Meeting Attendees 


